
University of Kashmir
University Campus, Hazratbal, Srinagar 190006, Kashmir.

 
 

 

 

In continuation to this office notice
12-06-2024, 21-06-2024 & 26-
forms for the posts of Assistant Professor in the following subjects 
deficiencies within 07 days from the date of issuance of deficiency list i.e., upto and including 
08-07-2024 

 Centre of Central Asian Studies
 Centre of Central Asian Studies
 Centre of Central Asian Studies
 Mathematics (PGD
 Mathematics (KPU
 

No claim after 08-07-2024 for clearance 

 By order, 

 
     
     
     
 
No. F/Teaching-13/KU/24 
July 02, 2024 
 
 
     
Copy to Incharge Director IT & SS, with the request to direct the concerned to 
the University website under main notifications.
 
 

 

University of Kashmir 
NAAC Accredited Grade A+ 

University Campus, Hazratbal, Srinagar 190006, Kashmir.

N O T I C E 
  

continuation to this office notice  dated 30-05-2024, 03-06-2024,07-06-
-06-2024 the candidates who  have submitted their application 

of Assistant Professor in the following subjects are required to complete their 
days from the date of issuance of deficiency list i.e., upto and including 

Centre of Central Asian Studies (PGD-CA-21) UR 
Centre of Central Asian Studies (PGD-CA-22) SC 
Centre of Central Asian Studies (PGD-CA-24) Social Caste 

(PGD-MA-09) UR 
Mathematics (KPU-MA-02) LAC 

2024 for clearance of deficiencies shall be entertained. 

               
       Deputy Registrar
           Recruitment

  
Copy to Incharge Director IT & SS, with the request to direct the concerned to upload the Notice along with lists on 

under main notifications. 

 
University Campus, Hazratbal, Srinagar 190006, Kashmir. 

-2024,10-06-2024,               
the candidates who  have submitted their application 

are required to complete their 
days from the date of issuance of deficiency list i.e., upto and including  

      Sd/- 
Deputy Registrar 

Recruitment 

upload the Notice along with lists on 



   1.  
S.No

      2.                  
Form 
No. 

    3.                                                                                                     
Audit I                                                                               

Observations /Deficiencies 

     4                                                                                                                                
Audit II                                                                               

Observations/Deficiencies

1 66040

2 64843 Teaching experience claimed from P.No 13-15 to be 
countersigned by the AR/DR Teaching wing UOK.

3 65988

4 65768 Date variation in attached experience certificates., # MSP 
not attached.

MSP pending.

5 69581 Date variation in attached experience certificates., # Ph.D. 
Certificate not attached.

Teaching exp claimed at P 13 not issued by competent 
 authority

Teaching exp claimed at P 14 to 17  not supported by evidence, 
# 10th Marks sheet not attached

6 66599  M.A in Political Science.
 M.Phil in Political Science.

 P.hd in Political Science.
NET with JRF in  Political Science.

P.G in Political Science. Not eligible for the post

7 65806 Research paper claimed at P.No 14, 17 and 18 not valid.

8 67841 Date variation in attached experience certificates.  UG division improvement certificate not attached
Teaching exp claimed at P 14 shows discrepency

9 67870 , # Ph.D. Certificate not attached., # MSP not attached. Teaching exp claimed at P17 shows discrepency, # MSP not 
attached.

10 65494 Revised UG marks card not attached. Award claimed at P.No 9 not valid.

11 63580 12th marks certificate not attached.

12 64117 Date variation in attached experience certificates.  Teaching experience claimed at P.No 11 not valid.
Teaching experience claimed at  P.No 8 and 12 to be updated as 
per the certificate.

13 69582 Date variation in attached experience certificates.

14 67108 Award claimed at P.no 11 not valid.

15 67076  Teaching experience claimed at P.No 10 not valid.
Research paper claimed at P.No 15 not valid.

16 64157 Date variation in attached experience certificates. Teaching exp claimed at P 11 not issued by competent 
 authority

Award claimed at P 20 not maintainable
17 68922 Date variation in attached experience certificates. Research paper claimed at P.No 17 and 20 not valid.

18 66818 , # Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

19 68171 Teaching experience claimed from P.No 9-17 need to be counter 
signed by the AR/DR Teaching wing UOK.

20 68986 Date variation in attached experience certificates.  marks certificate of 10th and 12th not attached
UG division improvement not attached, # MSP not attached.

21 64512 Teaching experience claimed from P.No 11-15 to be 
countersigned from AR/DR Teaching wing UoK.

22 64359 Date variation in attached experience certificates. Teaching exp claimed at P 10 not considered

23 63806 Date variation in attached experience certificates., # UG 
Marks sheet not attached.

UG marks certificate not attached.

24 69002 UG reserved marks card not attached. UG division improvement certificate not attached

25 66233  12th marks certificate not attached.
PDF experience claimed at P.No 12 needs a proper document 
proof.

26 65068  Teaching experience claimed at P.No 11 not valid.
Research papers claimed at P.No 16-20 not valid.

27 68237 Teaching exp claimed at P 10 To 15 not issued by competent 
authority

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              
List of Applicants alongwith objections/Deficiencies reflected against each under the coloumn  3 & 4                                                                                                                                                                                                              

Audit Level-1 and Audit Level-2 respectivley with regard to
Advertisement Notification No: 13 of 2023, Dated 19-12-2023                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

Post Name:  Assistant Professor Centre of Central Asian Studies (Islamic Studies) , Post code: PGD-CA-21                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             
Department /Centre/Campus: Centre of Central Asian Studies (Islamic Studies), Category:UR



28 66245 Research papers claimed at P.No 14-16 not valid.

29 68063 , # MSP not attached., # Ph.D. Certificate not attached.  Research papers claimed at P 15 TO 18 not valid
Teaching exp claimed P 12 not to be considered, # MSP not 
attached.

30 63791  Research papers claimed at P 12,13 and 15 not attached
 Research papers claimed at P 14 and 16 not valid

Teaching exp claimed at P8 not issued by comp authority
31 67119 Research papers claimed at P.No 13 and 15 not valid.

32 65099 Proper date not mentioned in attached experience 
certificate., # MSP not attached.

 Teaching exp claimed at P 8 not valid
 Award claimed at P 9 not valid

Research papers not attached, # MSP not attached.
33 69366 Date variation in attached experience certificates.  Teaching exp claimed at P 9 , certificate not attached

Teaching exp claimed at P 10,11 AND 12 not issued by 
 competent authority

 10th and 12th marks certificate not attached
 Awards claimed at P 13 and 14 not valid.

Research papers calimed at P.No 16-18 not valid.
34 67219 Experience certificates not attached., # UG Marks sheet not 

attached., # PG Marks sheet not attached
 Research papers claimed not valid

 Awards claimed at P 9 and 10 not to be considered
Teaching exp claimed at P 7 and 8 not considered

35 65679 , # NET Certificate not attached.  NET certificate not attached.
 Awards claimed from P.No 8-39 not valid.

Research papers claimed from P.No 40-44 not valid.
36 65805 Date variation in attached experience certificates. Research papers claimed at P.No 11, 13, 14, 15. 16 and 17 not 

valid.
37 66102 Research papers claimed at P.No 9-11 not valid.

38 65711  Teaching experience claimed at P.No 8 not valid.
 Award claimed at P.No 11 not Valid.

Research papers claimed fro P.No 12-15 not valid.
39 65613 M.A. in Politics (Specialization in International 

 Relations)
 M.Phil in Inner Asian Studies

P.hd Inner Asian Studies

Research papers claimed from P.No 8-12 not valid.

40 72142  Revised UG marks card not attached.
 Date variation in attached experience certificates.

, # JRF Certificate not attached.

Teaching exp claimed at P 11 not issued by competent authority

41 71305  10th and 12th marks sheets not clear in terms of marks
MA in ISLAMIC HISTORY

42 65098 Teaching exp claimed at P 7 not valid

43 66716 , # PG Marks sheet not attached, # UG Marks sheet not 
attached.

10th, 12th, UG and PG marks certificates not attached.

44 69731 B.Tech in Electronics  & Communication Engineering. UG and MPhil certificates not attached.

45 64547 Date variation in attached experience certificates., # MSP 
not attached.

12 th marks sheet not attached

46 69125

47 65548 Hard copy not received 
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1 64951  Master of Arts A.I.AS

P.hd  Ancient History, Culture & 
Archaeology

  PG not in Kashmiri (Master of Arts A.I.AS)
 Ph.D Ancient History, Culture & Archaeology
 Research paper claimed at P.No 13 not valid. 

Awards claimed at P.No 9-11 not valid.
2 72178 Experience certificate not attached. SC certificate not attached (Candidate has attached 

 RBA certificate).
 Teaching experience claimed at P.No 10 not valid.

 Awards claimed from P.No 11-16 not valid. 
Research papers from P.No 17-20 not valid.

3 63582 M.A. in Politics (Specialization in 
 International Relations)

P.hd Geopolitical Importance of central 
Asia for India.

P.G not in Kashmiri (M.A. in Politics (Specialization 
 in International Relations)

Ph.D. Geopolitical Importance of central Asia for 
 India.

Research papers from P.No 8-12 not valid.
4 67102  M.A Philosophy

 M.phil   Philosophy
SET Philosophy

P.G not in Kashmiri (M.A Philosophy)
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Post Name:  Assistant Professor Centre of Central Asian Studies (Kashmiri) , Post code: PGD-CA-22                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             
Department /Centre/Campus: Centre of Central Asian Studies (Kashmiri), Category:SC
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1 68230 date  variation in  experience certificate

2 64904 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.  Discrepancy in BA marks claimed at P 4 
SC certificate not valid

3 66979

4 64849 PG Marks card not visible.                                   
SET certificate not attached.

5 64236

6 63583 Discrepancy in teaching exp claimed at P 8

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              
List of Applicants alongwith objections/Deficiencies reflected against each under the coloumn  3 & 4                                                                                                                                                                                                              

Audit Level-1 and Audit Level-2 respectivley with regard to
Advertisement Notification No: 13 of 2023, Dated 19-12-2023                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

Post Name:  Assistant Professor Centre of Central Asian Studies (Sociology-Research) , Post code: PGD-CA-24                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           
Department /Centre/Campus: Centre of Central Asian Studies (Sociology Research), Category:Social Caste



   1.  
S.No

      2.                  
Form No. 

    3.                                                                                                     
Audit I                                                                               

Observations /Deficiencies 

     4                                                                                                                                
Audit II                                                                               

Observations/Deficiencies
1 64043 Date variation in attached experience 

certificates. MSP not attached.
 1. MSP pending

2. Teaching experience certificate for  page 12 and 
 13 not attached (previous not valid).

3. Award of gold medal proof not attached.
2 68744 Date variation in attached experience 

certificates.
3 65440 1. Teaching experience claimed at page 10 needs 

to date of start and end date.
4 65775 1. Award at PN-18 not valid.

5 69249 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates. Ph.D. Certificate not attached.                                  
UG Marks sheet not attached.

1. Teaching experience at page 9 to 11 needs 
 signature from competent authority.

2. Teaching experience claimed at page 12 to 15 fall 
in residency period of Ph.D., so can not be 
considered.

6 66964 Award claimed at page 13 not considered.

7 63779

8 69945 1. Teaching experience as guest teaching at page 
 12, 13 and 14 not maintainable.

2. PDF experaince at page 10 already claimed at 
 page 15, which is considered.

3. Awards at page 15 to 19 not maintainable.
9 66544 Date variation in attached experience 

certificates.
1. Award at Pn-16 not valid.

10 66516 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.

1. Teaching experience at PNs- 9 t0 12 and 17 
invalidated due to insufficient proof.

11 68592 1. One month deducted from teaching experience at 
PN-10 to match the certificate.

12 64560 CGPA into Percentage not available (PG).                    
MSP not attached.

13 65121 experience certificate not attached.                               
MSP not attached.

1. PDF experience at Pn-10 not supported by a valid 
 proof and hence invalidated.

2. Teaching experience at PN-9 is not supported by 
 proof and hence not validated.

3. Award at PN-11 not relevant and hence not 
considered.

14 64646

15 65162

16 64864 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.

1. The award at PN-13 not relevant and hence 
invalidated.

17 66650 experience certificates not attached  1. Award at page 10 not maintainable.
2. Guest teaching experience claimed at page 7 not 
maintainable.

18 65683 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates. MSP not attached.

 1. MSP not attached.
2. Teaching experience at PN-8 invalidated due to 

 insufficient proof.
3. Teaching experience at PN-11 not issued by 
relevant competent authority and hence 

 invalidated.
4. Awards at Pn- 13 & 14 not relevant and hence 
invalidated.

19 66004 1. Teaching experience at PN-12 not relevant and 
hence invalidated.

20 63616

21 68883 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates. Ph.D. Certificate not attached.                             
MSP not attached.

1. Teaching experience claimed at page 11 needs 
to be counter signed by competent authority.

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              
List of Applicants alongwith objections/Deficiencies reflected against each under the coloumn  3 & 4                                                                                                                                                                                                              

Audit Level-1 and Audit Level-2 respectivley with regard to
Advertisement Notification No: 13 of 2023, Dated 19-12-2023                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

Post Name:  Assistant Professor Mathematics, Post code: PGD-MA-09                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           
Department /Centre/Campus:  Mathematics, Category:UR



22 65337 1. PDF claimed at page 7 already claimed at page 
 8.

2. Guest teaching experience claimed at 9 not 
 maintainable

3. Awards at page 11 to 13 not maintainable.
23 66710 1. Degrees claimed at page 6 and 7 already claimed 

(considered) at page 9 and 10.
24 64610 1. The dates of teaching experience at PN-8 

corrected to match the certificate.
25 64850 Date variation in attached experience 

certificates.
1. Teaching experience at PN-10 not supported by 
certificate from competent authority.

26 64437 1. teaching experience claimed was rectified in view 
 of the certificate attached.

2. Award claimed at page 12 not considered.
27 67147 1. Consolidated marks sheet of BSc after divisional 

 improvement not attached.
2. The proof for teaching experience at PN-11 not 
attached and hence invalidated.

28 71480 1. Teaching experience at PN-13 not issued by 
relevant competent authority and hence invalidated.

29 68216 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.

 1. 10+12 marks shown on form was corrected.
2. PDF period reflected on form was corrected in 

 view of the certificate attached.
3. Teaching experience claimed at page 10 not 

 issued by the competent authority.
4. PDF experience claimed at page 11 corrected in 

 light of attached evidence. 
5. Considered PDF experience entered in teaching 
experience.

30 65069 Date variation in attached experience 
certificate.     UG Marks sheet not attached.

1. Teaching experience needs to be reclaimed (with 
proper breakup as indicated in certificate) as it has 
breaks that can not be counted as experience.

31 68135 MSP not attached. 1. Valid UG division improvement certificate not 
 attached.

 2. MSP not attached.
3. PDF certificate not issued by the competent 

 authority.
4. Teaching experience claimed at page no. 11 not 

 considered.
5. PDF experience claimed at page no. 13 not 

 issued by the competent authority.
6. Award claimed at page 14 not considered.

32 64802 , # Ph.D. Certificate not attached. 1. The teaching experience at PN-10 not issued by 
relevant competent authority and hence invalidated.

33 66836 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.

 1. The discrepancy in 12th grade was rectified.
2. Experience claimed at page 11 not issued by 
relevant competent authority and hence 

 invalidated.
3.Experience certificate for the Postdoc research 
claimed at page 12 not issued by the competent 
authority.

34 66922 1. The experience claimed on page. 11 cannot be 
entertained as it was obtained at a higher secondary 

 level.
2. Award claimed at page no. 13 not considered.

35 66841  experience certificates not attached, # UG 
Marks sheet not attached., # Ph.D. 
Certificate not attached.

1. Marks certificate of graduation not attached.

36 67702 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.

 1) The teaching experience at PN-8 not valid.
2) Awards at PNs-9 and 10 not valid.

37 65064 Date variation in attached experience 
certificate., # MSP not attached.

1. PDF claimed at page 7 already given point at 
 page 9.

2. The dates of teaching experience (Inspire 
Faculty) at PN-8 have been corrected to match the 

 certificate.
3. Awards claimed (Page 10 - 15) are not 
maintainable.

38 66833 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates. MSP not attached.              
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.                         
CGPA into Percentage not available (PG).

 1. MSP certificate not attached.
2. Certificate for the teaching experience claimed on 
page 10 is not attached.

39 65024 1. Teaching experience at PN-12 not relevant and 
hence invalidated.

40 63770 , # Ph.D. Certificate not attached., # MSP 
not attached.

 1. MSP not attached.
2. Award at PN-8 not relevant and hence 

 invalidated.
3. Publications at PNs- 10&11 not valid.



41 66825

42 66704

43 68676 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.                               
PG Marks sheet not attached

44 68045  experience certificate not attached., Ph.D. 
Certificate not attached.

1. The proof for teaching experience at PN-8 not 
attached and not hence invalidated.

45 68707 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates. NET Certificate not attached.

1. 10+2 marks sheet and MSP certificate not 
 attached.

2. The proof of teaching experience at PN-16 not 
attached and hence invalidated.

46 64319 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.

1. Teaching experience at PN-10 invalidated due to 
insufficient proof.

47 66542  MSP not attached. 1. MSP not attached.

48 67456 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.

 1. Teaching experience at PN-7 not valid.
2.  Teaching experience at PN-8 not issued by 

 competent authority and hence invalidated.
3. Teaching experience at PNs-11 to 14 invalidated 
due to missing proof.

49 64696 P.hd in the department of Applied Sciences 
& Humanities , faculty of engineering  & 
Technology.

50 64507 1. Teaching experience at PN-15 to 17 not issued 
by relevant competent authority and hence 
invalidated.

51 65455  MSP not attached. 1. MSP not attached.

52 66963 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates. MSP not attached.               
CGPA into Percentage not available (PG).

 1. The discrepancy in 12th marks rectified.
2. Experience claimed at page 10 not supported by 

 the proof.
3. insufficient evidence is attached for the Postdoc 

 experience claimed on pages no. 11 and 12. 
4. The period of experience claimed at page 10 and 
the actual period mentioned on the attached 
certificate had a discrepancy that was rectified.

53 63593 Date variation in attached experience 
certificate.

1.Teaching experience at PN-10 not relevant and 
 hence invalidated.

2. Awards at PN-11 & 12 not relevant and hence 
invalidated.

54 64021

55 68445 1. Certificate not issued by competent authority for 
 the teaching experience claimed at page no. 9.

2. Teaching experience claimed at page no. 11 
availed at the higher secondary level can't be 
entertained.

56 66487

57 65178 , # MSP not attached. 1. certificate for the teaching experience claimed at 
 page 8 not issued by competent authroity.

2. Postdoc experience claimed on page 9 doesn't 
 have sufficient evidence attached.

3. The award claimed on page 12 is not considered., 
# MSP not attached.

58 66995 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates. MSP not attached.

 1. PG marks certificate not attached.
 2. Discrepancy in PG percentage rectified.

3. Discrepancy in experience claimed at page 8 
 rectified in view of the certificate attached.

4. Teaching experience claimed at page 9 cant be 
 considered.

 5. MSP certificate is pending.
6. Research paper claimed at page 22 couldn't be 

 found in UGC approved journal lists.
7. Awards at PNs- 10 to 21 not relevant and hence 
invalidated.

59 65390 NO PDF  1. MSP pending
2. PDF claimed at page 9 already claimed and is 
considered for marks at page page 18.

60 66010 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.

1. The publications at PNs-14 &15 not valid.

61 71024 1. Publication at PN-10 not valid.

62 64854 experience certificates not attached. 1. Teaching experience at PN-8 invalidated due to 
 insufficient proof.

2. Awards at PN- 9 to 13 not relevant and hence not 
considered.



63 63965  PG Marks sheet not attached,                                
MSP not attached.                                      
UG Marks sheet not attached.

1. PG marks sheet and MSP certificate not 
attached.

64 66287 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.

1. The experience at PN-8 not relevant and hence 
invalidated.

65 67027 Experience claimed at page 8 can't be entertained 
as the certificate is not issued by the competent 
authority.

66 65689 1. Teaching experience at PN- 8 to 10 not issued by 
relevant competent authority and hence invalidated.

67 69457 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates., # MSP not attached.

 1. MSP certificate pending.
2. Certificate for the teaching experience claimed at 
page no. 9,11,12,13 and 15 not issued by the 

 competent authority.
 3. Teaching experience claimed at pages 10 and 
16 not supported by the evidence.

68 65518 Ph.D. Certificate not attached. MSP not 
attached.CGPA into Percentage not 
available (PG).

1. MSP not attached.

69 64382 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates. MSP not attached. PG Marks 
sheet not attached

 1. t10+2 marks certificate not attached
 2. PG marks certificate not attached.

3. The teaching experience claimed on page 8 was 
 corrected in view of the attached evidence.

4. Award claimed at page 9 not considered.
70 65434 Date variation in attached experience 

certificates. UG Marks sheet not 
attached.Ph.D.    Certificate not attached. 
PG Marks sheet not attached,                              
MSP not attached.

 1. MSP certificate not visible.
2. 10th, UG and PG at page 1, 3 and 4 marks 

 certificate not visible.
3. Experience certificate at page 13 and 14 not 

 valid.
4. Experience certificate at page 9 to be counter 
signed by competent authority.

71 71801

72 66221 date not mentioned experience certificate  1. PDF experience at PN-7 not attached.
2. Award at PN-8 not valid.

73 63568 Experience certificate not attached. Teaching experience at page 7 not attached.

74 66087

75 66835 experience certificates not attached,                          
SET certificate not attached.                            
NET Certificate not attached.                                    
JRF Certificate not attached.

 1. NET/SET/JRF certificate not attached.
2. The proof for teaching experience at PN-12 not 

 attached.
3. Awards at PNs-13 and 14 not valid.

76 66026  1. Experience at PNs-9-12 not valid.
2. Award at PN-13 not valid.

77 65132 1 Teaching experience at page 12 needs to be 
 countersigned by competent authority.

2. Awards claimed are not maintainable.
78 66630 Date variation in attached experience 

certificates. Ph.D. Certificate not attached.
1. Teaching experience at PNs- 7 to 10 invalidated 
due to insufficient proof.

79 65819 1. Teaching experience at PN-7 not issued by 
relevant competent authority and hence 

 invalidated.
2. Teaching experience at PN-8 not relevant and 

 hence invalidated.
3. Awards at PN-9 not relevant and hence 
invalidated.

80 66779 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates. MSP not attached.

 1. Experience claimed at page 9 not valid.
2. The teaching experience at PN-11 invalidated 

 due to insufficient proof.
2. Ph.D claimed at page 6 is already claimed at 
page 7.

81 66987 Date not mentioned in experience certificate 1. Teaching experience claimed on page no. 9 can't 
be considered due to the insufficient proof 

 attached.
2. Award claimed on page 10 is not considered.

82 67045 UG Marks sheet not attached.                                
PG Marks sheet not attached

1. Marks certificate of class 10 th and UG are not 
attached and needs to be submitted.

83 66897 CGPA into Percentage not available (PG).

84 64215

85 64147 MSP not attached.                     PG Marks 
sheet not attached

 1. Final Ph.D. degree not attached
2. PDF certificate to be countersigned by competent 

 authority.
3. MSP pending



86 67130 experience certificates not attached.                            
PG Marks sheet not attached,                              
MSP not attached.,                  UG Marks 
sheet not attached.                                
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

1. PhD and MSP certificates not attached as PH. D. 
 has not been awarded.

 2. Teaching experience at PN-8 not valid.
3. The proof for teaching experience at PN-9 not 

 attached.
4. Award at PN-10 not valid.

87 72357 Hard copy not received

88 71172 Hard copy not received

89 65133 Hard copy not received



   1.  
S.No

      2.                  
Form 
No. 

    3.                                                                                                     
Audit I                                                                               

Observations /Deficiencies 

     4                                                                                                                                
Audit II                                                                               

Observations/Deficiencies

1 64431

2 64525 1. The proof for the teaching experience at PN-7 
not attached and hence invalidated.
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